

WBUD050012332025



Misc. Appeal/26/2025

Dhiren Malakar Vs. Haren Malakar

Order no. : 05

Dated : 02.03.2026

P.O. is busy to accomplish, “Special Intensive Revision” (SIR) related works w.e.f 23.02.2023 till 09.03.2026 in view of order no. 74 dated: 23.02.2026 of the Learned District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur conveyed vide memo no. 455(28)/G dated: 23.02.2026.

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Appellant files hazira through his lawyer alongwith requisites of notice in both ways.

Process fee paid.

Let the same be issued after proper verification.

Dealing Assistant to comply the order at once.

Fix 04.06.2026 for SR/AD and filing postal receipt and track report by the appellant.

(Nilanjan De)

J.O. Code : WB00716

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C