

WBUD050012332025



Misc. Appeal/26/2025

Dhiren Malakar Vs. Haren Malakar

Order no. : 06

Dated : 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for SR/AD and filing postal receipt and track report by the appellant.

Appellant is absent without any steps.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the appellant.

Inform the Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

SR returned after proper service.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix 11.08.2026 for appearance and order regarding SR.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur